HB0730/886985/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 730 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 17 and 18, and substitute:

"(6) THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE ALZHEIMER'S ASSOCIATION, GREATER MARYLAND CHAPTER, OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE;

(7) <u>The President of the Alzheimer's Association,</u> <u>National Capital Area Chapter, or the President's designee;</u>

(8) <u>A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND MEDICAL</u> <u>ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, APPOINTED BY THE SECRETARY; AND</u>";

in line 19, strike "(7)" and substitute "(9)"; strike in their entirety lines 24 and 25; and in lines 26 and 28, strike "(iv)" and "(v)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 14, 16, 18, and 19, strike "(vi)", "(vii)", "(vii)", "(xii)", "(xi)", "(xii)", "(xiv)", "(xv)", and "(xvi)", respectively, and substitute "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", "(X)", "(XI)", "(XII)", "(XIII)", "(XIV)", and "(XV)", respectively; strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21; in line 22, strike "(XVIII)" and substitute "(XVI)"; strike in their entirety lines 24 and 25; in line 26, strike "(XX)" and substitute "(XVIII)"; and in line 27, after "EXPERIENCE" insert "; AND

(XVIII) <u>A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE HOME CARE</u> <u>INDUSTRY</u>".